SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

240 STONERIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 101, COLUMBIA, SC 29210

XXXXX INSURANCE COMPANY (NAIC XXXXX) PO BOX XXXX CITY ST XXXXX-XXXX

10/24/2022

The Board of Directors of the South Carolina Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association has voted to assess member companies the following:

> STATE: South Carolina INSOLVENCY: Access Home Insurance Company Lighthouse Insurance Company St Johns Insurance Company Southern Fidelity Insurance Company

BASE YEAR: 2021 (for 2022 Insolvencies) ACCOUNT: Homeowners / Farmowners BASE PREMIUM (ALL COMPANIES): \$2,059,075,061 ASSESSMENT RATE: 2.00% of Written Premium (less Dividends) COMPANY PREMIUM LESS DIVIDEND: \$X,XXX,XXX

AMOUNT DUE: \$XX,XXX

Please remit check for \$XX,XXX to:

South Carolina Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association 240 Stoneridge Dr, Ste 101 Columbia, SC 29210

CHECK MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN 11/23/2022

Contact Brad Woodward if you have any questions: *Email: BRAD@SCWIND.COM*